
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #: Two (2)
                      19 Quay Road DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/17/2022
                      Key West, FL 33040 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :

GC PROJECT NO: 2109
OWNER:     The City of Key West CONTRACT FOR: Mole Pier Boat Wash Facility 
                    1300 White  Street  
                    Key West, FL  33040

ARCHITECT: Bender & Associates Architects CONTRACTOR: D.L. Porter Constructors, Inc.
                     410 Angela Street 6574 Palmer Park Circle
                     Key West, Fl. 33040 Sarasota, FL 34238

Addditional digging, cutting, site protection & rock at 
underground utilities area. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        5,520.00$     -$       5,520.00$          
Underground Radar Services 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        2,950.00$     -$       2,950.00$          
Underground Radar Services CAD Credit 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        (700.00)$      -$       (700.00)$            
Deduct furnish & install of light pole, base + light fixture. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        (5,970.00)$   -$       (5,970.00)$         
Furnish & install pendant light fixtures w/ lift. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        10,351.00$   -$       10,351.00$        
Deduct Sqaure D Meter Can. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        (12,366.00)$ -$       (12,366.00)$       
Additional relays and sensors associated with the control of the 
valve actuator and the tie into the two power washers. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        4,300.00$     -$       4,300.00$          
Additional General Conditions for Extended Job Time. 1 ls -$            -$          -$        -$        21,487.00$   -$       21,487.00$        
PM (SL) time reviewing with subcontractor, gathering pricing, 
and coordinating the revised work. Included Above. 1 hrs. -$            -$          -$        -$        -$              -$       -$                   
Subtotals 25,572.00$        
D.L. Porter Overhead & Profit (15%) 3,835.80$          
Bond & Insurance 520.66$             
Item Total 29,928.46$        
Additional funds requested:   $ 29,928.46 Add
Additional days requested: 120 Add

REQUESTED BY: D.L. Porter Constructors, Inc.

(Signature) (Signature)
Steven Loer, Project Manager Haven Burkee, Architect 
D.L. Porter Constructors, Inc. Bender & Associates, Architects

Total

Attachments:  

 ACCEPTED BY:  

Description of the work or change # Unit Mat. (Unit 
Cost)

Lab. (Unit 
Cost) Material Labor Subcontract Other

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
PROJECT:      Mole Pier Boat Wash

We herein request changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein (see description below):



  
3 Months / Bid Job Cost Delta

*PM (Incl vehicle, gas, cell, travel) 14,233.00$         21,767.28$         7,534.28$    3,767.14$     Request 50% of Delta
*Superintendent (Incl vehicle, gas, cell, travel) 29,256.00$         60,150.41$         30,894.41$  15,447.21$  Request 50% of Delta
*General Labor 3,076.00$            5,076.72$             2,000.72$    -$               Unrelated to Delays
Dumpsters 1,600.00$            2,800.00$            1,200.00$    -$               Unrelated to Delays
Portalet 688.00$               1,614.54$            926.54$        926.54$        Request 100% of Delta
Misc Bills (Incl OSHA, plans, photos, supplies, 
tool rental) 1,469.00$            2,290.87$            821.87$        -$               Unrelated to Delays
Surveying 1,507.00$            1,703.04$            196.04$        -$               Unrelated to Delays
Construction Fencing 1,625.00$            2,971.00$            1,346.00$    1,346.00$     Request 100% of Delta

Total 53,454.00$         98,373.86$         44,919.86$  21,486.89$   Rounded ($21,487.00)
 

*Labor includes burden

Carried GC's 3 months 53,454.00$         
COR#2 Extended GC's 21,487.00$         
Total Charged Owner 74,941.00$         

GC Cost 98,374.00$          

Did Not Charge (23,433.00)$         

Mole Pier GC's Original Bid Vs Job Cost (COR #2 Related)


















	Sheet1
	GC Breakdown Mole Pier Boat Wash.pdf
	Sheet1


